
 
Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society 

(An Autonomous Body under the Transport Department, Government of Assam)  

3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati – 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421 

No.AIWTDS-134 (P1)/2018/212                                   Dated, Guwahati, the 20th  April’2022 

 

Corrigendum- II 

 

In reference to the AIWTDS Notice no. AIWTDS/285/2021/203 dtd. 24/03/2022 and 

RFP No. IN-IWT-272430-CS-QCBS(RF) for e-procurement of “Selection of General 

Consultant for Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS)”, certain 

amendments enclosed as Annexure-A, have been incorporated in the bid document. Bidders 

are requested to take the note of these amendments prior to the submission of bid.    

            

               The last date for submission of bid has been extended to 5th May,2022 till 14:00 HRS 

(IST). The date & time  of bid opening through e-procurement portal of govt. of Assam 

viz.www.assamtenders.gov.in is fixed on 5th May,2022 at  16:00 HRS (IST) 

 

 

                                                                                                   Rahul Ch Das, ACS 

    Deputy State Project Director 

          Assam IWTD Society 

 

Memo No. AIWTDS-134 (P1)/2018/212-A               Dated, Guwahati, the 20th  April’2022 

Copy to: 

i)   The Director, IWT Assam for information and publishing the Corrigendum-II  in the 

website of DIWT www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in 

ii)AIWTD Society’s Website: www.aiwtdsociety.in 

iii)e-procurement portal of Govt. of Assam viz.www.assamtenders.gov.in  

iv) OSD to the SPD, AIWTDS for appraisal to the SPD. 

v)The Office Notice Board 

 

  

  

              

        Deputy State Project Director 

            Assam IWTD Society 

 

 

mailto:dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421
http://www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in/
http://www.aiwtdsociety.in/


 

Annexure-A 

CORRIGENDUM-II 

“Selection of General Consultant for Assam Inland Water Transport Development 

Society (AIWTDS)”” 

Reference : 1) AIWTDS Notice no. AIWTDS/285/2021/203 dtd. 24/03/2022 

                   2) RFP No.   IN-IWT-272430-CS-QCBS(RF) 

        3) Corrigendum I no. :  AIWTDS-134 (P 1)/2018/201 dtd. 11/04/2022 

 

 

Ref. Clause No. As per RFB Modified As 

Section 2. 

Instructions to 

Consultants 

E. Data Sheet- 

17.4  

 

The Proposals must be uploaded 

on the e-procurement portal 

specified in ITC 1(m) no later 

than: 

Date:      20th April’2022 

Time:     14 00 hours (Local 

time) 

To be read as : 

 

The Proposals must be uploaded on the 

e-procurement portal specified in ITC 

1(m) no later than: 

Date:      5th May’2022 

Time:     14 00 hours (Local time) 

Section 2. 

Instructions to 

Consultants 

E. Data Sheet- 

19.1  

 

 

The procedure for online 

opening of technical proposals 

shall be: Technical proposal will 

be opened on the e-procurement 

portal by the Client’s Evaluation 

Committee at the date and time 

indicated below. 

 

Date:     20th April’2022 

Time:   16:00 local time 

 

To be read as 

 

The procedure for online opening of 

technical proposals shall be: Technical 

proposal will be opened on the e-

procurement portal by the Client’s 

Evaluation Committee at the date and 

time indicated below. 

 

 

Date:       5th May’2022 

Time:   16:00 local time 

 

 

 

  

                 

Deputy State Project Director 

       Assam IWTD Society 

 

 


